RECEIVED MAY. 15, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120699 SUB 6/27/12

Tariff No.	9	0Original Page No. <u>24-A</u>												
Company Nam Registered Tra		Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pierce County Refuse												
	Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)													
Service Area:	Joint Base Lewis-	McChord												
Number of Units or Type of Containers 65 Gal 95 Gal	Frequency of Service WG WG	Garbage Service Rate \$ 20.37 (N) \$ 26.39 (N)	Number of Units or Type of Containers 95 Gal	Frequency of Service EOW	Recycle Service Rate \$ 6.01 (N)	Number of Units or Type of Containers 95 Gal	Frequency of Service EOW	Yard Waste Service Rate \$5.53 (N)						
Curbside recyc	ling will be provided	EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, NR to all customers	Week Recycling; enon Recycling in 95-gallon w	MR=Monthly	y Recycling; List	others used by	company:							
Note 1:	95-gal recycling of price adjustment of annually using the	of \$1.90 (N) credit					oe adjusted							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: March 1, 2013														
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date: May 15, 2012 Effective Date: July 1, 2012														
			(For Official U											
Docket No. TG	-	Dat	te:		By: _									

RECEIVED MAY. 15, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-120699 SUB 6/27/12

Tariff No.	9										0 Revised Page No. 24-C								
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Harold Lell Pierce Cou			es In	<u>іс. С</u>	<u>3-98</u>												
	Item 10	5 Multi-Fa	milv	, Containe	r Se	rvic	n ا	mned	in (Compan	v'e \/	_hi	مام						
	<u>item re</u>			cted Mater							y S V	CIIII	<u> </u>						
			•	s stated p	,	•				,									
Service Area:	Joint Base Lewis,	McChord																	
Garbage:						Size	or Ty	oe c	of Contai	iner									
Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup		1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2	Yard	,	3	3 Yard		4	l Yard		(6 Yard		8 Yard	
				•					۱			_		4.11					4.10
				\$ 36.02				(N)		56.85	(N)		70.90	(N)	_		/	\$ 122.01	(N)
Each Additional Pickup			` '	\$ 18.07 \$ 38.07	(N)		23.92 43.92	(N) (N)	\$	33.10 53.10	(N) (N)		45.56 65.56	(N) (N)	\$			\$ 83.99 \$ 103.99	(N) (N)
Special Pickups Temporary Service		ψ 33.2Z	(14)	\$ 30.07	(14)	Ψ	43.92	(11)	Ψ	33.10	(14)	φ	03.30	(14)	Ψ	01.02	(14)	\$ 103.99	(11)
Initial Delivery		\$ 22.71	(N)	\$ 22.71	(N)	\$	22.71	(N)	\$	22.71	(N)	\$	22.71	(N)	\$	42.77	(N)	\$ 42.77	(N)
Pickup Rate		\$ 18.22	(N)		(N)	\$	28.92	(N)	\$	38.10	(N)		50.56	(N)	\$	66.62	(N)	\$ 88.99	(N)
Rent Per Calendar Day		\$ 0.48	(N)	\$ 0.53	(N)) \$	0.63	(N)	\$	0.69	(N)	\$	0.90	(N)	\$	1.32	(N)	\$ 1.32	(N)
Rent Per Mor	nth					<u> </u>													
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 4-yard, 6-yard or 8 yard container(s) will be place at each Apartment Complex to collect recycling materials. The size or number of container(s) is guided by need and size of Complex. Recycling will be charged at \$1.70 (N) per dwelling unit, per month. Commodity price adjustment of \$.20 (N) credit per dwelling unit, per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.																		
Note 4:	Recycling is sched	duled for eve	ery-c	ther-week	c pic	kup.	•												
						Re	cycling	g serv	ice	rates o	n this	s p	age exp	ire o	n: M	larch 1, 2	201	3	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																		
Issue Date:	May 15, 2012											Ef	fective D	Date:	Jul	y 1, 2012			
	(For Official Use Only)																		
Docket No. TG-			_ Da	ate:						Ву:									